A10581.40	IAPO3Rec'd PCT 07 JA
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2005 01 - 13 - 2	2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 103543	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	4 1 1 [2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: KBA-GIORI S.A.
Hartmut Karl Sauer	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Rue de la Paix 4</u>
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2008	-
Assignment Merger	City: 1003 Lausane
Security Agreement Change of Name	0101-1000-000010
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: switzerlandZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP</u>	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP</u> Internal Address:	involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP</u>	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>One Indiana Square, Suite 2800</u>	involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_{40.00} Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00Authorized to be charged to deposit accountK EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning of Krieg DeVault LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 7, 2009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/08/2009 CNGUYEN2 00000048 12309120

06 FC:8021

n ¢

PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0469

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 07 JAN 2009 12/309120

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Hartmut Karl SAUER, Obere Ringstrasse 45, 97267 Himmelstadt, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

PROCESSING OF STACKS OF SHEETS OF SECURITIES INTO BUNDLES AND PACKS OF BUNDLES

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2007/052580, filed on July 3, 2007, and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KBA-GIORI S.A., with address at Rue de la Paix 4, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Krieg DeVault LLP, One Indiana Square, Suite 2800, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. ______, Filed ______20 ___) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this Za day of Aura, 2007.

Hartmut Karl SAUER

det that four

RECORDED: 01/07/2009